Filename: PMP9640RevA_Bom.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 8/29/2014 8:47:58 PM
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
310W AC-DC PSU with TM-Bridgeless-PFC
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PMP9640 Any - -
C1, C2, C6,
C7
4 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 250V, +/-10%, KY, Radial
D7x5mm
Radial D7x5mm DE2B3KY101KA2BM01 MuRata
C3, C4 2 0.22uF CAP, Film, 0.22uF, 275V, +/-20%, TH 17.5x8x17.5mm ECQ-U2A224ML Panasonic
C5 1 0.47uF CAP, Film, 0.47uF, 275V, +/-20%, TH Radial 25x8.5x18.5 ECQ-U2A474ML Panasonic
C8 1 330uF CAP ALUM 330UF 450V 20% SNAP RCAP, 30x30mm LGW2W331MELB45 Nichicon
C9, C10 2 220pF CAP, CERM, 220pF, 100V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 1206 1206 12061A221JAT2A AVX
C11 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM319R61E105KC36
D
MuRata
C12, C20 2 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A102KAT2A AVX
C13 1 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 0603ZD475KAT2A AVX
C14 1 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0508 0508 LLL219R71C224MA01L MuRata
C15 1 330pF CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06031C331KAT2A AVX
C16 1 18pF CAP, CERM, 18pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A180JAT2A AVX
C17 1 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 12065C224KAT2A AVX
C18 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A101JAT2A AVX
C19 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 06033D104KAT2A AVX
C21 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C105K4PACTU Kemet
C22 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 300V, +/-20%, Y5U,
CAPRD500W60D900H1200
CAPRD500W60D900
H1200
VY2222M35Y5US63V7 Vishay-Bccomponents
C23, C24 2 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61E105KA12
D
MuRata
C25 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 08055C104KAT2A AVX
C26, C27,
C28
3 1000uF CAP ALUM 1000UF 35V 20% RADIAL 12.5x20mm 35ZLH1000MEFC12.5X
20
Rubycon
C29, C30,
C31, C32
4 10uF CAP CER 10UF 35V 10% X7R 1206 1206 GMK316AB7106KL-TR MuRata
C33 1 0.033uF CAP, Film, 0.033uF, 1250V, +/-5%, TH 18x9.5x18mm 121MPE333J Rubycon
C34 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 1000V, +/-5%, U2J, 1206 1206 GRM31A7U3A101JW31
D
MuRata
C35 1 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C474K4RACTU Kemet
C36 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C103K5RACTU Kemet
C37 1 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 25V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 0805 08053C224JAT2A AVX
C38 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C105K4PACTU Kemet
C39 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C1608C0G1H101J TDK
C40 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C222K5RAC Kemet
C41 1 2700pF CAP, CERM, 2700 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C1608C0G1H272J TDK
C42 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 C3216X7R1H105K TDK
C43 1 10uF CAP, AL, 10uF, 35V, +/-20%, TH CAPPR2-5x11 UVR1V100MDD1TA Nichicon
C44 1 22pF CAP, CERM, 22pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A220JAT2A AVX
C45 1 1uF CAP ALUM 1.0UF 450V 20% RADIAL 6.3x5.5mm 450PX1MEFC6.3X11 Rubycon
C46 1 150uF CAP ALUM 150UF 25V 20% RADIAL 6.3x11.2mm EEU-FR1E151B Panasonic
C47 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 0805 0805YD105KAT2A AVX
C48, C49 2 47pF CAP, CERM, 47pF, 1000V, +/-5%, U2J, 1206 1206 GRM31A7U3A470JW31
D
MuRata
D1, D4 2 0.98V Diode, Ultrafast, 600V, 8A, TH TO-220AC MUR860G ON Semiconductor
D3 1 GBU6J RECT BRIDGE GPP 6A 600V GBU GBU GBU6J Micro Commercial Components

TH
Inductor,
23.5x29.5x26.0 mm
750314573 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
L7 1 1mH Inductor, Unshielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 1mH, 0.25A,
4.38 ohm, TH
D6 x 8.5mm 7447462102 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
L8 1 100uH INDUCTOR 100UH .9A 8095 RAD Dia 8x10mm 744772101 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
Q1, Q2 2 550V MOSFET, N-CH, 550V, 17A, TO-220AB TO-220AB IPP50R199CP Infineon Technologies None
Q3 1 500V MOSFET, N-CH, 500V, 17A, DDPAK DDPAK STB23NM50N ST Microelectronics None
Q4, Q5 2 20V Transistor, PNP, 20V, 1.5A, SOT-23 SOT-23 FMMT718TA Diodes Inc.
Q6, Q10 2 0.3V Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.15A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT2222A Fairchild Semiconductor
Q7, Q9 2 MOSFET N-CH 600V 19.5A TO-220 TO-220AB STP23NM60ND ST None
Q8, Q11 2 1.6V Transistor, PNP, 60V, 0.8A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT2907A Fairchild Semiconductor
Q12 1 600V MOSFET N-CH 600V 2.4A DPAK DPAK STD3NK60ZD ST Microelectronics None
R1, R2 2 750k RES, 750k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206750KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R3 1 301k RES, 301k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206301KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R4, R5,
R12, R13,
R16
5 511k RES, 511k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206511KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R6, R7 2 15.0 RES, 15.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R8, R9 2 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120610K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10 1 49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120649K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R11 1 953k RES, 953k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206953KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 78.7k RES, 78.7k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120678K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
R17 1 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R20 1 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080510K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R21 1 30.1 RES, 30.1 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080530R1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R22, R24 2 499k RES, 499k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206499KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 11.5k RES, 11.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060311K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R25, R46 2 2.49k RES, 2.49k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R26 1 7.5k RES, 7.5 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06037K50JNEA Vishay-Dale
R27 1 51.1k RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060351K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 1.20 RES, 1.20 ohm, 1%, 1W, 2512 2512 ERJ-1TRQF1R2U Panasonic
R29, R31 2 3.0 RES, 3.0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033R00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R30, R32 2 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080520K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R33, R34 2 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120610R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R35 1 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08054K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R36 1 511 RES, 511 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402511RFKED Vishay-Dale
R37, R43 2 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R38 1 15 RES, 15 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R39 1 200 RES, 200 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402200RJNED Vishay-Dale
R40 1 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040220K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R41 1 3.74k RES, 3.74k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K74FKED Vishay-Dale
R42 1 25.5k RES, 25.5k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080525K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R44 1 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R45 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R47 1 42.2k RES, 42.2k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120642K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R48 1 475k RES, 475k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206475KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R49 1 17.8k RES, 17.8k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060317K8FKEA Vishay-Dale
R50 1 392 RES, 392 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603392RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R51 1 0.82 RES, 0.82 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 ERJ-8RQFR82V Panasonic
R53, R54,
R101, R102
4 20k RES 20K OHM 1/2W 5% 1210 SMD 1210 ERJ-14YJ203U Panasonic